PUBLISH: Friday, November 20, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 23, 2015.

Certified to before me this November 20, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/27/2015 to 11/9/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/23/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Gasoline Equipment

Gordon Food Service

HML, Inc.

Innovative Concepts

Mind's Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Print Shop

Top Supply Company LLP
Welder Services, Inc.

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Purdue University

Tri County Excavating

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Deatra M. Peterson

Bob's Locksmith Shop

C & P Machine Service, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs

D. C. Landscaping

West End Restaurant

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Kathy LaFontaine

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

57,098.66
2,713.66
4,524.44

121.00
96.52
120.00
3,499.68
30.00
119.00
2,879.90
161.00
240.32
2,735.23
40.00
402.45
391.00
27,200.00
899.32
148.79
218.61
117.72
248.70
32.23
200.00
2,485.07
50.00
711.48
1,881.17
2,660.00
460.52
35.00
112.00
15.79
68.74
98.92
4,463.35
259.38
285.60
1,674.40
3,332.18
1,760.00
103.00
22.97
1,094.80
16.04
1,803.08
162.93
875.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Hilty Engine Service
Joseph Johnson

Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas
Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Shifferly Dodge

Thomas Fox

Two Brothers Restaurant
West Payment Center
Terry Nevil

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Tom Magnan

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Berne Chamber Of Commerce

Craigyville Diesel Service

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc

Kristina Nichols

Charles M. Tooley

Braun's Garage, Inc.

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Connie Ellenberger

Mendez Foundation

Neil Keller

Deb Stevens

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Schneider Corporation
Microvote General Corporation

Page 1 of 2

Amount

2,957.86
4,851.13
26.32
277.93
5,375.00
108.70
173.29
78.23
122.76
249.78
6,707.38
84.00
100.00
107.98
240.00
599.99
256.53
100,760.00
842.10
31.75
17.00
80.36
543.77
240.00
639.37
504.70
401.87
867.84
3,336.56
105.00
97.52
9,386.16
37.39
304.48
232.16
857.37
49.65
1,242.00
34.32
550.54
240.00
22527
501.62
2,232.46
3,741.16
7.26
300.00
16.23

11/23/2015




FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Confirmdelivery.com

Jeffery Sheets

Frontier

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
John Deere Financial

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
AccessLine Communications

Watch Communications

Thomas E. Stuber

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Jessica Nix

X-Soft Inc

Mike Marbach

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Information & Records Associates, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Advantage

Town and Country Chrysler

Brad Martz

Berne Bears Baseball

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

648.84
357.87
34.49
50.27
281.63
12,420.71
335.63
20.00
146.93
306.99
24.99
47.06
46.50
216.70
6,576.02
240.00
71.74
1,419.43
1,194.15
20,633.04
35.20
35.71
1,488.00
1,069.95
535.64
23,341.50
240.00
140.00

RICOH USA, INC.

First Response

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Brian Tonner

Jerandan Portable Toilets
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Janelle Staub

Mark Small

Matthew Lose

Rolf Reporting, Inc.
Logan Isch

Newegg Business

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Wycom

Ethan Snyder

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
IGTLA Membership

Wex Bank

Cory Spreen

Elaine Shafley

Sandra M. Brown

Jeremy Brown

Kelly Sickafoose

Richard W. Karcher

Four U Packaging
K.A.S.T. Enterprises LLC
Ben Shortt

Outback Dairy

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

240.75
210.80
243.93
660.90
163.90
258.72
110.51
1,686.86
26.39
143.80
12.65
1,243.97
1,600.00
489.30
158.22
2,454.96
55.00
26.31
848.00
2,916.67
86.72
40.66
1,265.52
1,704.00
142.00
490.82
30.62
250.00

368,933.41

11/23/2015



