

PUBLISH: Friday, November 20, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 23, 2015.

Certified to before me this November 20, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/27/2015 to 11/9/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/23/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Development Corp	57,098.66	Adams Memorial Hospital	2,957.86
Indiana Michigan Power	2,713.66	Appraisal Research Corporation	4,851.13
Berne Ready Mix	4,524.44	Berne Tri-Weekly News	26.32
Suburban Propane LP	121.00	Brateman's, Inc.	277.93
BSN Sports Inc	96.52	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	5,375.00
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	108.70
City Of Decatur	3,499.68	Decatur True Value	173.29
Complete Printing Service	30.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	78.23
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	122.76
Decatur Dental Services	2,879.90	Decatur Tire Center	249.78
Douglas L. Bauman	161.00	Erie Haven	6,707.38
Gasoline Equipment	240.32	Geneva Police Department	84.00
Gordon Food Service	2,735.23	Graber Insurance, Inc.	100.00
H M L, Inc.	40.00	Hilty Engine Service	107.98
Innovative Concepts	402.45	Joseph Johnson	240.00
Mind's Eye Graphics	391.00	Monroe Water Department	599.99
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	27,200.00	National Oil And Gas	256.53
Nipsco	899.32	Park Center, Inc.	100,760.00
Patrick R Miller	148.79	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	842.10
Quill Corporation	218.61	Shifferly Dodge	31.75
Print Shop	117.72	Thomas Fox	17.00
Top Supply Company LLP	248.70	Two Brothers Restaurant	80.36
Welder Services, Inc.	32.23	West Payment Center	543.77
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	200.00	Terry Nevil	240.00
CenturyLink	2,485.07	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	639.37
Paul Norr	50.00	Tom Magnan	504.70
Purdue University	711.48	Waste Management	401.87
Tri County Excavating	1,881.17	Don Myers Plumbing	867.84
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	2,660.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	3,336.56
Deatra M. Peterson	460.52	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	105.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	35.00	Craigville Diesel Service	97.52
C & P Machine Service, Inc.	112.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	9,386.16
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	15.79	Kristina Nichols	37.39
D. C. Landscaping	68.74	Charles M. Tooley	304.48
West End Restaurant	98.92	Braun's Garage, Inc.	232.16
Harvest Land Co-op	4,463.35	Wal-Mart	857.37
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	259.38	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	285.60	Beth A. Webber	1,242.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,674.40	Connie Ellenberger	34.32
Troyer's Market LLC	3,332.18	Mendez Foundation	550.54
Uricks Trucking	1,760.00	Neil Keller	240.00
Larry Weaver	103.00	Deb Stevens	225.27
Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97	Forms Management Group, Inc.	501.62
Deborah A. Schantz	1,094.80	Verizon Wireless	2,232.46
Kathy LaFontaine	16.04	Stationair's Express	3,741.16
Landon Patterson	1,803.08	Karla Marbach	7.26
Holly L. Degitz	162.93	Schneider Corporation	300.00
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	875.00	Microvote General Corporation	16.23

FlexPAC	648.84	RICOH USA, INC.	240.75
Decatur Ace Hardware	357.87	First Response	210.80
O'Reilly Auto Parts	34.49	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	243.93
Brenda Alexander	50.27	Brian Tonner	660.90
Central Customer Charges	281.63	Jerandan Portable Toilets	163.90
3M Electronic Monitoring	12,420.71	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	258.72
Confirmdelivery.com	335.63	Janelle Staub	110.51
Jeffery Sheets	20.00	Mark Small	1,686.86
Frontier	146.93	Matthew Lose	26.39
Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	306.99	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	143.80
John Deere Financial	24.99	Logan Isch	12.65
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	47.06	Newegg Business	1,243.97
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	46.50	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	1,600.00
AccessLine Communications	216.70	Wycom	489.30
Watch Communications	6,576.02	Ethan Snyder	158.22
Thomas E. Stuber	240.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,454.96
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	71.74	IGTLA Membership	55.00
Llama Corporation	1,419.43	Wex Bank	26.31
Jessica Nix	1,194.15	Cory Spreen	848.00
X-Soft Inc	20,633.04	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	35.20	Sandra M. Brown	86.72
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	35.71	Jeremy Brown	40.66
Information & Records Associates, Inc.	1,488.00	Kelly Sickafoose	1,265.52
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,069.95	Richard W. Karcher	1,704.00
Staples Advantage	535.64	Four U Packaging	142.00
Town and Country Chrysler	23,341.50	K.A.S.T. Enterprises LLC	490.82
Brad Martz	240.00	Ben Shortt	30.62
Berne Bears Baseball	140.00	Outback Dairy	250.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>368,933.41</u></u>